

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	163,880.00	-92.69 %	11,972.00	-151,908.00	110,000.00	-32.88 %	27,500.00	-83.22 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	9,150.00	-78.14 %	2,000.00	-7,150.00	2,150.00	-76.50 %	2,200.00	-75.96 %
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	18.0000	-22.22 %	14.0000	-5,756.00	21.0000	16.67 %	16.4000	-8.89 %
	1439.0000		25,902.00		20,146.00		30,219.00	4,317.00	23,599.60	-2,302.40
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	3,000.0000	-16.67 %	2,500.0000	-2,875.00	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	4,600.0000	53.33 %
	5.7500		17,250.00		14,375.00		14,375.00	-2,875.00	26,450.00	9,200.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	17,910.00	0.00 %	17,910.00		17,910.00	0.00 %	17,910.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK	S.Y.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-3,612.00	9.0000	-10.00 %	3.5500	-64.50 %
	903.0000		9,030.00		5,418.00		8,127.00	-903.00	3,205.65	-5,824.35
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.0000	-57.50 %	0.8500	-121,118.00	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.6200	-19.00 %
	105320.0000		210,640.00		89,522.00		115,852.00	-94,788.00	170,618.40	-40,021.60

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	
	490.0000		49,000.00	49,000.00	0.00	44,100.00	-4,900.00	41,650.00	-7,350.00	
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	70.0000	66.0000	-5.71 %	59.9000	-14.43 %	63.4000	-9.43 %	
	16910.0000		1,183,700.00	1,116,060.00	-67,640.00	1,012,909.00	-170,791.00	1,072,094.00	-111,606.00	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,510.00	35,510.00		35,510.00		35,510.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,670.00	23,670.00		23,670.00		23,670.00		
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,491.00	8,491.00		8,491.00		8,491.00		
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	125.0000	110.0000	-12.00 %	99.0000	-20.80 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
	540.0000		67,500.00	59,400.00	-8,100.00	53,460.00	-14,040.00	54,000.00	-13,500.00	
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
15	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	40.0000	14.0000	-65.00 %	29.4500	-26.38 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
	200.0000		8,000.00	2,800.00	-5,200.00	5,890.00	-2,110.00	8,000.00	0.00	
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
17	STREET CLEANING	HR	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	
	10.0000		2,000.00	1,250.00	-750.00	1,750.00	-250.00	1,250.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
18	INLET PROTECTION									
	16.0000	EACH	75.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			1,200.00	-400.00	800.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
20	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	2.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	-46.15 %	3,500.0000	5,000.0000	-23.08 %	3,000.0000	-53.85 %	
			13,000.00	-6,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	-3,000.00	6,000.00	-7,000.00	
21	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	280.0000	HR	40.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %	
			11,200.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	12,600.00	1,400.00	12,040.00	840.00	
22	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,700.00		3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		
23	PAINT LINE									
	104400.0000	L.F.	0.1500	-33.33 %	0.1000	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1300	-13.33 %	
			15,660.00	-5,220.00	10,440.00	13,572.00	-2,088.00	13,572.00	-2,088.00	
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	66850.0000	L.F.	0.8500	-41.18 %	0.5000	0.5500	-35.29 %	0.5500	-35.29 %	
			56,822.50	-23,397.50	33,425.00	36,767.50	-20,055.00	36,767.50	-20,055.00	
25	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1550.0000	L.F.	3.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	
			4,650.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	2,325.00	-2,325.00	2,325.00	-2,325.00	
26	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	2930.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	2.4000	-20.00 %	2.4000	-20.00 %	
			8,790.00	0.00	8,790.00	7,032.00	-1,758.00	7,032.00	-1,758.00	
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	138.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-10.00 %	9.0000	7.9500	-20.50 %	7.9500	-20.50 %	
			1,380.00	-138.00	1,242.00	1,097.10	-282.90	1,097.10	-282.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E
TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,050.00	125.0000 875.00	-16.67 % -175.00	130.0000 910.00	-13.33 % -140.00	130.0000 910.00	-13.33 % -140.00	
29	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 121.0000	EACH	30.0000 3,630.00	25.0000 3,025.00	-16.67 % -605.00	22.5000 2,722.50	-25.00 % -907.50	22.5000 2,722.50	-25.00 % -907.50	
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 21.0000	EACH	30.0000 630.00	100.0000 2,100.00	233.33 % 1,470.00	41.5000 871.50	38.33 % 241.50	41.6000 873.60	38.67 % 243.60	
31	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.5000	MI.	1,500.0000 3,750.00	1,100.0000 2,750.00	-26.67 % -1,000.00	995.0000 2,487.50	-33.67 % -1,262.50	995.0000 2,487.50	-33.67 % -1,262.50	
32	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.3600	MI.	10,000.0000 3,600.00	1,250.0000 450.00	-87.50 % -3,150.00	2,500.0000 900.00	-75.00 % -2,700.00	2,500.0000 900.00	-75.00 % -2,700.00	
33	TRANSVERSE ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIPS L.S.		500.00	2,548.40	409.68 % 2,048.40	850.00	70.00 % 350.00	850.00	70.00 % 350.00	
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 16.8000	HUND	1,000.0000 16,800.00	675.0000 11,340.00	-32.50 % -5,460.00	850.0000 14,280.00	-15.00 % -2,520.00	850.0000 14,280.00	-15.00 % -2,520.00	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 80760.0000	L.F.	0.4800 38,764.80	0.2500 20,190.00	-47.92 % -18,574.80	0.0900 7,268.40	-81.25 % -31,496.40	0.1300 10,498.80	-72.92 % -28,266.00	
36	SIGN COVERING 856.0000	S.F.	10.0000 8,560.00	1.0000 856.00	-90.00 % -7,704.00	7.0000 5,992.00	-30.00 % -2,568.00	4.0000 3,424.00	-60.00 % -5,136.00	
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 250.0000	HR	4.0000 1,000.00	2.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	3.5000 875.00	-12.50 % -125.00	3.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 686.0000	HR	5.0000 3,430.00	7.0000 4,802.00	40.00 % 1,372.00	6.0000 4,116.00	20.00 % 686.00	5.0000 3,430.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	L.S.				-58.78 %				-48.47 %		-82.82 %
			29,110.00	12,000.00	-17,110.00		15,000.00	-14,110.00		5,000.00	-24,110.00
40	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS										
	1158.0000	HR	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %		43.0000	-14.00 %		43.0000	-14.00 %
			57,900.00	62,532.00	4,632.00		49,794.00	-8,106.00		49,794.00	-8,106.00
41	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	666.0000	HR	50.0000	64.0000	28.00 %		43.0000	-14.00 %		43.0000	-14.00 %
			33,300.00	42,624.00	9,324.00		28,638.00	-4,662.00		28,638.00	-4,662.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	L.S.				-66.67 %			96.67 %			26.67 %
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00		29,500.00	14,500.00		19,000.00	4,000.00
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	548.0000	S.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %		8.5000	-57.50 %		16.0000	-20.00 %
			10,960.00	8,220.00	-2,740.00		4,658.00	-6,302.00		8,768.00	-2,192.00
44	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICES										
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	1,400.0000	-76.67 %		4,100.0000	-31.67 %		4,250.0000	-29.17 %
			12,000.00	2,800.00	-9,200.00		8,200.00	-3,800.00		8,500.00	-3,500.00
OTHER ITEMS											
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER										
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %		250.0000	-37.50 %		500.0000	25.00 %
			1,600.00	1,000.00	-600.00		1,000.00	-600.00		2,000.00	400.00
46	ADJUST INLET										
	10.0000	EACH	750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %		400.0000	-46.67 %		525.0000	-30.00 %
			7,500.00	3,000.00	-4,500.00		4,000.00	-3,500.00		5,250.00	-2,250.00
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN										
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %		225.0000	-43.75 %		400.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00		1,350.00	-1,050.00		2,400.00	0.00
48	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX										
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	200.0000	-50.00 %		185.0000	-53.75 %		200.0000	-50.00 %
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00		1,110.00	-1,290.00		1,200.00	-1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
52	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-90.00 %	300.00	-94.00 %	1,500.00	-70.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,214,917.30	-21.36 %	\$1,765,926.50	-20.27 %	\$1,781,455.65	-19.57 %	
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,214,917.30	-21.36 %	\$1,765,926.50	-20.27 %	\$1,781,455.65	-19.57 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 97071-9771  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-29.83 %		3.23 %
			163,880.00	115,000.00	-48,880.00	169,174.00	5,294.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-72.68 %		-61.75 %
			9,150.00	2,500.00	-6,650.00	3,500.00	-5,650.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			11.11 %		-58.33 %
	1439.0000		18.0000	20.0000	2,878.00	7.5000	-15,109.50
			25,902.00	28,780.00	10,792.50		
SURFACING							
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			33.33 %		-18.33 %
	5.7500		3,000.0000	4,000.0000	5,750.00	2,450.0000	-3,162.50
			17,250.00	23,000.00	14,087.50		
LIQUID ASPHALT							
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			17,910.00	17,910.00		17,910.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
6	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK	S.Y.			100.00 %		0.00 %
	903.0000		10.0000	20.0000	9,030.00	10.0000	0.00 %
			9,030.00	18,060.00	9,030.00	9,030.00	0.00
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-25.00 %		-60.00 %
	105320.0000		2.0000	1.5000	-52,660.00	0.8000	-126,384.00
			210,640.00	157,980.00	84,256.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 97071-9771  
 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	490.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	94.0000	-6.00 %
			49,000.00	53,900.00	4,900.00	46,060.00	-2,940.00
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	16910.0000	TON	70.0000	65.0000	-7.14 %	70.0000	0.00 %
			1,183,700.00	1,099,150.00	-84,550.00	1,183,700.00	0.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			35,510.00	35,510.00		35,510.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			23,670.00	23,670.00		23,670.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,491.00	8,491.00		8,491.00	
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	540.0000	TON	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	75.0000	-40.00 %
			67,500.00	54,000.00	-13,500.00	40,500.00	-27,000.00
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
15	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL						
	200.0000	L.F.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	28.0000	-30.00 %
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	5,600.00	-2,400.00
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
17	STREET CLEANING						
	10.0000	HR	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,650.00	-350.00



PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 97071-9771  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
18	INLET PROTECTION						
	16.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,600.00	400.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
20	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)						
	2.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	3,000.0000	-53.85 %	3,750.0000	-42.31 %
			13,000.00	6,000.00	-7,000.00	7,500.00	-5,500.00
21	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)						
	280.0000	HR	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			11,200.00	14,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,800.00
22	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	
23	PAINT LINE						
	104400.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1300	-13.33 %
			15,660.00	13,572.00	-2,088.00	13,572.00	-2,088.00
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE						
	66850.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.5500	-35.29 %	0.5500	-35.29 %
			56,822.50	36,767.50	-20,055.00	36,767.50	-20,055.00
25	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	1550.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			4,650.00	2,325.00	-2,325.00	6,200.00	1,550.00
26	PLASTIC WIDE LINE						
	2930.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.4000	-20.00 %	2.4000	-20.00 %
			8,790.00	7,032.00	-1,758.00	7,032.00	-1,758.00
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	138.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,380.00	1,104.00	-276.00	1,104.00	-276.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 97071-9771  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	130.0000	-13.33 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	
			1,050.00	910.00	-140.00	910.00	-140.00	
29	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	121.0000	EACH	30.0000	22.5000	-25.00 %	22.5000	-25.00 %	
			3,630.00	2,722.50	-907.50	2,722.50	-907.50	
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	21.0000	EACH	30.0000	41.5000	38.33 %	41.5000	38.33 %	
			630.00	871.50	241.50	871.50	241.50	
31	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	2.5000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	995.0000	-33.67 %	
			3,750.00	2,500.00	-1,250.00	2,487.50	-1,262.50	
32	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	0.3600	MI.	10,000.0000	2,500.0000	-75.00 %	1,500.0000	-85.00 %	
			3,600.00	900.00	-2,700.00	540.00	-3,060.00	
33	TRANSVERSE ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIPS							
		L.S.			70.00 %		400.00 %	
			500.00	850.00	350.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	16.8000	HUND	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00 %	850.0000	-15.00 %	
			16,800.00	14,280.00	-2,520.00	14,280.00	-2,520.00	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	80760.0000	L.F.	0.4800	0.2000	-58.33 %	0.0500	-89.58 %	
			38,764.80	16,152.00	-22,612.80	4,038.00	-34,726.80	
36	SIGN COVERING							
	856.0000	S.F.	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			8,560.00	1,712.00	-6,848.00	8,560.00	0.00	
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	250.0000	HR	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			1,000.00	625.00	-375.00	1,250.00	250.00	
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	686.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	
			3,430.00	4,116.00	686.00	7,546.00	4,116.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			-86.26 %	-14.12 %
			29,110.00	4,000.00	-25,110.00	25,000.00
40	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS					
	1158.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	49.0000
			57,900.00	52,110.00	-5,790.00	56,742.00
41	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	666.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	53.5000
			33,300.00	29,970.00	-3,330.00	35,631.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
		L.S.			66.67 %	0.00 %
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	548.0000	S.F.	20.0000	23.0000	15.00 %	18.0000
			10,960.00	12,604.00	1,644.00	9,864.00
44	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICES					
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	3,000.0000	-50.00 %	4,050.0000
			12,000.00	6,000.00	-6,000.00	8,100.00
OTHER ITEMS						
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	340.0000	-15.00 %	125.0000
			1,600.00	1,360.00	-240.00	500.00
46	ADJUST INLET					
	10.0000	EACH	750.0000	460.0000	-38.67 %	1,375.0000
			7,500.00	4,600.00	-2,900.00	13,750.00
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	460.0000	15.00 %	495.0000
			2,400.00	2,760.00	360.00	2,970.00
48	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	205.0000	-48.75 %	195.0000
			2,400.00	1,230.00	-1,170.00	1,170.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/17/2010

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:49

PS&E JOB NO : 09C532 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007912 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3496  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 OLD SR 3 TO 0.4 MILES  
 S. OF ANDERSON HILL RD.  
 09C532  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 1200 EAST D STREET 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 97071-9771  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		1.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
52	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-90.00 %			-90.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,214,917.30</u>	<u>\$1,925,421.50</u>	<u>-13.07%</u>	<u>\$1,968,332.00</u>	<u>-11.13%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,214,917.30</u>	<u>\$1,925,421.50</u>	<u>-13.07%</u>	<u>\$1,968,332.00</u>	<u>-11.13%</u>	